THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

JANUARY 20, 2011
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER for DPO #1 FOR NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
ISSUE:  The Board needs to approve a change order for DPO #1 for North Middle School.
FACTS


Change order #1 is a change from the Direct Purchase Order with Vulcan Materials.  The company refused to sign the purchase order.  Alliance Construction paid for materials directly and did not charge the Board tax on the materials.  The Board approved the additive change order to Alliance Construction on July 20, 2010.
KDE requires a Board of Education to approve a change order on changes to Direct Purchase Orders prior to submittal to the Division of Facilities for final approval.  

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER ON A DEDUCT TO THE DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER WITH VULCAN MATERIALS IN THE AMOUNT OF $19,000.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER ON A DEDUCT TO THE DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER WITH VULCAN MATERIALS IN THE AMOUNT OF $19,000.
